

Stowell M.P. 0.57 Bridge Scour Repair Project
CRP No. 2159K
F.A. Project No. BHOS-2021(055)
F.A. Contract No. TA-6339
February 9, 2021

Active Construction Inc.
5110 River Rd E
Tacoma, Wa 98443
253-248-1091

Lee Contractors, LLC
20907 NE 72nd Ave.
Battleground, WA
98604
360-723-5295

Rognlin's Inc.
321 W State Street
Aberdeen, WA 98520
360-532-5220

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			\$320,320.00		\$329,540.00		\$352,057.00			\$457,100.00
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	35,462.00	35,462.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	\$41,555.00	41,555.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	6,000.00	6,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CL. B, INCL. HAUL	670 C.Y.	55.00	36,850.00	45.00	30,150.00	28.00	18,760.00	\$50.00	33,500.00
4	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	1 EACH	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
5	6-INCH MINUS	176 TON	43.00	7,568.00	60.00	10,560.00	77.00	13,552.00	\$45.00	7,920.00
6	STREAMBED MIX	605 TON	73.00	44,165.00	50.00	30,250.00	90.00	54,450.00	\$125.00	75,625.00
7	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	16,000.00	16,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00
8	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION (24" A-JACKS)	199 S.Y.	425.00	84,575.00	370.00	73,630.00	630.00	125,370.00	\$900.00	179,100.00
9	REMOVE, STOCKPILE AND RESET EXISTING RIRAP AT TRANSITIONS	4 EACH	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	\$1,250.00	5,000.00
10	ESC LEAD	7 DAY	150.00	1,050.00	350.00	2,450.00	275.00	1,925.00	\$200.00	1,400.00
11	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.50 ACRE	10,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	\$7,500.00	3,750.00
12	PLANTING MITIGATION CONSTRUCTION	1 L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	\$17,500.00	17,500.00
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	0 EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00
14	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	100 L.F.	15.00	1,500.00	5.00	500.00	6.00	600.00	\$7.50	750.00
15	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	13,000.00	13,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00
16	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 C.Y.	550.00	5,500.00	50.00	500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	\$750.00	7,500.00
17	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	2 EA.	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00
18	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1 L.S.	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
19	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
20	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00
21	SPCC PLAN	1 L.S.	150.00	150.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00

Stowell M.P. 0.57 Bridge Scour Repair Project
CRP No. 2159K
F.A. Project No. BHOS-2021(055)
F.A. Contract No. TA-6339
February 9, 2021

Steele Trucking Inc.
 PO Box 1162
 Chehalis, WA 98532
 360-983-8811

Gill Construction
 4010 Jackson Hwy
 Chehalis, WA 98532
 360-508-0165

Brumfield Construction
 Inc.
 PO Box 600
 Aberdeen, WA 98520
 360-268-9231

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			\$359,895.20	\$384,385.00	\$403,746.00		\$457,100.00			
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	45,000.00	45,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	\$41,555.00	41,555.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CL. B, INCL. HAUL	670 C.Y.	16.00	10,720.00	54.00	36,180.00	45.00	30,150.00	\$50.00	33,500.00
4	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	1 EACH	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
5	6-INCH MINUS	176 TON	52.20	9,187.20	75.00	13,200.00	61.00	10,736.00	\$45.00	7,920.00
6	STREAMBED MIX	605 TON	45.00	27,225.00	66.00	39,930.00	130.00	78,650.00	\$125.00	75,625.00
7	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	44,500.00	44,500.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00
8	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION (24" A-JACKS)	199 S.Y.	700.00	139,300.00	525.00	104,475.00	395.00	78,605.00	\$900.00	179,100.00
9	REMOVE, STOCKPILE AND RESET EXISTING RIRAP AT TRANSITIONS	4 EACH	615.00	2,460.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	\$1,250.00	5,000.00
10	ESC LEAD	7 DAY	350.00	2,450.00	400.00	2,800.00	265.00	1,855.00	\$200.00	1,400.00
11	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.50 ACRE	8,230.00	4,115.00	6,400.00	3,200.00	11,200.00	5,600.00	\$7,500.00	3,750.00
12	PLANTING MITIGATION CONSTRUCTION	1 L.S.	5,288.00	5,288.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$17,500.00	17,500.00
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	0 EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00
14	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	100 L.F.	6.50	650.00	8.00	800.00	6.50	650.00	\$7.50	750.00
15	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	8,000.00	8,000.00	150,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00
16	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 C.Y.	800.00	8,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	\$750.00	7,500.00
17	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	2 EA.	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00
18	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1 L.S.	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
19	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
20	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00
21	SPCC PLAN	1 L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00

Stowell M.P. 0.57 Bridge Scour Repair Project
CRP No. 2159K
F.A. Project No. BHOS-2021(055)
F.A. Contract No. TA-6339
February 9, 2021

Harkness Construction LLC
45015 244th Ave. SE
Enumclaw, WA 98022
253-335-1449

Nova Contracting Inc.
PO Box 177
Littlerock, WA 98556
360-754-2600

Mike McClung Construction
Co.
PO Box 1189 Buckley, WA
98321
360-761-7695

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID				\$423,538.00		\$404,000.00		\$461,720.00		\$457,100.00
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	39,000.00	39,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	45,500.00	45,500.00	\$41,555.00	41,555.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	60,000.00	60,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CL. B, INCL. HAUL	670 C.Y.	75.00	50,250.00	30.00	20,100.00	75.00	50,250.00	\$50.00	33,500.00
4	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	1 EACH	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
5	6-INCH MINUS	176 TON	28.00	4,928.00	50.00	8,800.00	120.00	21,120.00	\$45.00	7,920.00
6	STREAMBED MIX	605 TON	42.00	25,410.00	60.00	36,300.00	120.00	72,600.00	\$125.00	75,625.00
7	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	60,000.00	60,000.00	63,200.00	63,200.00	69,000.00	69,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00
8	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION (24" A-JACKS)	199 S.Y.	250.00	49,750.00	600.00	119,400.00	600.00	119,400.00	\$900.00	179,100.00
9	REMOVE, STOCKPILE AND RESET EXISTING RIRAP AT TRANSITIONS	4 EACH	10,000.00	40,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	\$1,250.00	5,000.00
10	ESC LEAD	7 DAY	1,200.00	8,400.00	300.00	2,100.00	800.00	5,600.00	\$200.00	1,400.00
11	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.50 ACRE	2,200.00	1,100.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	3,750.00	\$7,500.00	3,750.00
12	PLANTING MITIGATION CONSTRUCTION	1 L.S.	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$17,500.00	17,500.00
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	0 EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00
14	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	100 L.F.	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	500.00	8.00	800.00	\$7.50	750.00
15	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00
16	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 C.Y.	320.00	3,200.00	200.00	2,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	\$750.00	7,500.00
17	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	2 EA.	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00
18	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1 L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
19	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
20	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00
21	SPCC PLAN	1 L.S.	4,000.00	4,000.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00